Docket No.: 0237.01

	DOCKST VO.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 03-01)	RM COVER SHEET
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) POB/REV03 PATENT	SONLY
Tab settings * *	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Name of conveying party(ies):	
Albert J. Guidry, Sr.	Name: The United States of America, as represented by
Celia N. O'Brien	Internal Address: the Secretary of Agriculture
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🗔 Merger	Street Address:
- 3eculty Agreement	City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20250
☐ Other	
Execution Date: 9/30/02 & 9/20/02	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Additional numbers atta	ached?
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Evelyn M. Rabin, Ph.D.	7, Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: USDA, ARS, OTT	8. Deposit account number:
Į.	50-2134
5601 Sunnyside Ave., Rm. 4-1159	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Beltsville State: MD_ ZIP: 20705	
	OT USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Evelyn M. Rabin, Ph.D.	len Kaben Date
Name of Person Signing	// Signature 3
Total number of pages including cover	with required cover sheet information to: PATENT

₽.5 ₽.5 434 361 1712 **2**005 **200 5**

ALBERT J GUIDRY Oct 01 02 12:48p 09/30/02 MON 10:25 FAX 301 504 5080 ARS-OTT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (We), Albert J. Guidny, Sr. and Calle I	N. O'Brien
residing at 401 Sawmill Creek Drive. Nellystord. VA 22958 an	id 12170 Mount Albert Rd.
Ellicott City, MD 21042: Respectively	
having invented an improvement in <u>Vaccine for the Prevention</u>	n of Bacterial Infection of the Beyine
Mainmany Gland	
for which I (we) have made application for Letters Potent of the Department of Agriculture Case No. <u>9237.01</u> (; S.N. 10/189,	: United States, Identified as 251) filed on 07/09/02).
WHEREAS, the WORLDWIDE patent rights in my (our) to the United States by virtue of my (our) having made the investigates Department of Agriculture under applicable toward regularization of Agriculture which render the patent rights so ass	ention while in the employ of the United ulations of the United States
WHEREAS, the United States, as represented by the Stateoring on assignment of said patent rights;	ecretary of Agriculture, is desirous of
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of these premise: WORLDWIDE patent rights to the United States of America, as Agriculture.	
Albert J. Guider, Sr.	9/30/02 (date)
Mu M Olbum	1/20/2002

Celia N. O'Brien

PATENT REEL: 013139 FRAME: 0703

(date)

RECORDED: 10/01/2002